the text below shall not be used in the evaluation of the Bidder’s qualifications.  

(a) If the Bidder is a manufacturer:  

(i)  Financial Capability 

The Bidder shall furnish documentary evidence that it meets the following 

financial requirement(s):  

 Minimum average annual turnover of Sixteen Millions USD 

(USD 16,000,000.00), calculated as total certified payments received 

for contracts in progress or completed, within the last three (3) years; 

and 

  Submission of audited balance sheets or if not required by the law of 

the bidder’s country, other financial statements acceptable to the

[...]

The Bidder shall furnish documentary evidence to demonstrate that it meets 

the following experience requirement(s):  

Experience as Supplier of Metallic bridges and their components, in at least 

three (3) contracts within the last five (5) years, each with a value of at least 

Six Millions and Five Hundred Thousand USD (USD 6,500,000.00), that 

have been successfully and substantially completed and that are similar to the 

proposed Goods and Related Services;  

(iii) Documentary Evidence 

The Bidder shall furnish documentary evidence to demonstrate that the Goods 

it offers meet the following usage requirement:

[...]

Forms), the Manufacturer shall demonstrate the above qualifications (i), (ii) and 

(iii). 

In addition, the Bidder shall demonstrate that it has successfully completed at 

least three (3) contracts within the last five (5) years, each with a value of at 

least Three Millions and Five Hundred Thousand USD (USD 3,500,000.00), 

that have been successfully and substantially completed and that are similar to 

the proposed Goods and Related Services 

Section IV - Bidding Forms 

Table of Forms 

Price Schedule: Goods Manufactured Outside the Purchaser’s Country, already imported .....